
09:45 SFS - OZ3615 (SHA | T1)

13:30 HKIS - CX376 (PVG|T2)

14:15 AISG - CZ3539 (SHA | T2)

14:35 ISB - G9 (Hongqiao Train Station) share bus with WAB

14:39 WAB - G11 (Hongqiao Train Station) share bus with ISB

17:30 Dinner buffet at Radisson Blu

18:45 Coaches meeting @ Radisson Blu

APAC Robotics @ SAS Puxi  

March  4-8, 2026 

Itinerary

 Wednesday 
04/03/2026

Airport / Train Station pick up 



07:15 Pick up from hotels

07:30 Arrive at school - Equipment Drop at HS Gym Lobby

08:05 Opening ceremony in Performing Arts Centre (PAC)

08:50 APAC meeting - all robotics students remain in PAC

9 - 10 AM Team Photos (one school at a time)

9 AM - 12 PM Robot Inspections

09:15 Judges meeting - HS Admin Conference Room

Judging begins

Skills field open - Hengshang Room 

12:00 Lunch begins - all fields closed

13:30 Lunch ends - all fields open

13:45 Practice matches begin

Practice matches end

Skills field closed

17:00 End of day, back to the hotel, robots left in the gym

10:00

16:00

Thursday 
05/03/2026



08:00 Pick up from hotels

08:15 Arrive at school

Judging resumes

Skills fields open

09:00 Qualification matches begin

12:00 Lunch begins - all fields closed (practice field stays open)

13:30 Lunch ends  - all fields open

Qualification matches end (Day 1)

Skills field closed

17:00 End of day, back to the hotel, robots left in the gym

Friday 
06/03/2026

08:30

16:00



09:00 Pick up from hotels

09:15 Arrive at school

09:30 Judging resumes

10:00 Qualifaction matches begin (Day 2)

Qualification matches end (Day 2)

Skills field closed

Lunch begins - all fields closed (practice field stays open)

Coaches Meeting (Cafeteria) 

13:30 Lunch ends  - all fields open

13:30 Judges deliberations (all awards decided) (PX admin conference room)

14:00 Alliance selection

14:30 Elimination matches begin

16:30 Elimination matches end

4:45 PM - 5:30 PM Pack down & Open Banquet (Main Cafeteria)

17:45 Awards ceremony - HS Gym

18:30 End of day, back to the hotel 

19:10 Optional Culture Trip - Panlong Tiandi (back to hotel at 9 p.m.)

Saturday 
07/03/2026

12:00



07:00 ISB & WAB - G10|Hongqiao Train Station|9:00 Departure

08:00 AISG - CZ3534 |SHA|T2|10:50 Departure (Share bus with SFS)

08:00 SFS - OZ3625|SHA|T1|10:55 Departure (Share bus with AISG)

09:00 HKIS - CX317 |PVG| T2| 12:50 Departure

Sunday 
08/03/2026

Hotel pickup, then Airport / Train Station Drop off


